Lease Property Summary 

[image: image1.jpg]



Property Owner:
M-4 LLC
Address:

901 Auburn Way North, Auburn, WA 98002
Cost Per Sq. Ft.:
$26.88
Operational Costs:
$54,970.02 per year.
Term:


10 years, Executed October 22, 2008 and terminates September 30, 
2018.  
Square Footage:
8,500
Council District:
7
Funding Source:
Public Health
Previous Location: There is no location change associated with this transaction.  This transaction amends the terms of the current lease.
Lease Synopsis:

The current Auburn Public Health lease was executed on October 22, 2008 for a 10 year term. The monthly rent payment totaled $23,620.85 per month in 2014 and included base rent, operating costs and tenant improvement repayment.  The parties to the lease propose amending the terms to reduce costs as part of a funding package to support the continued operation of the Auburn Public Health Center in the 2015/2016 biennial budget.  King County and the Landlord have negotiated a $25,000 per year rent reduction ($50,000 total) in 2015 and 2016, and a tenant improvement payment deferral of $75,000 per year ($150,000 total) in 2015 and 2016. Public Health will repay the $150,000 tenant improvement deferral in two $75,000 payments to be made in February 2017 and February 2018.
Rationale for transaction:
The 2015/2016 biennial budget included a proposal to close the Auburn Public Health Center.  Subsequently, Public Health along with the King County Council and the Executive’s Office staff developed a funding package by working with local jurisdictions, community partners, private business and the Landlord to continue the provision of health services at the Auburn Public Health Center.  
Policy considerations:  
This legislation will contribute to a larger funding package developed to continue the provision of Public Health services in Auburn and the surrounding communities. 
Political considerations:  
The City of Auburn, The Muckleshoot Tribe, The City of Pacific, The City of Algona, Orion Industries, Group Health, Councilmember von Reichbauer, Councilmember Dunn and the Executive’s Office all contributed efforts and/or funds toward the development of the funding package to continue operation of the Auburn Public Health Center in the next biennial budget. 
Community considerations or partnerships:
The Auburn Public Health Center and its satellite clinics support the delivery of health services to approximately 11,000 clients per  year.  
Fiscal considerations:
This Legislation results in a $50,000 rent reduction to King County as well as allowing the County to defer $150,000 of its tenant improvement repayment obligations for two years.  The rent savings and restructuring of the tenant improvement obligations contribute to the larger funding package developed to sustain Public Health Services at the Auburn Public Health Center. Remaining at this location also enables Public Health to eliminate costs associated with relocating.
CIP/operational impacts:
This transaction will contribute towards the continued delivery of Public Health services in South and South East King County.
King County Strategic Plan impact:
This legislation supports the Strategic Plan goals of delivering services that are responsive to community needs, exercising good financial stewardship and ensuring a network of integrated and effective health and human services are available to people in need.

Equity and Social Justice impact:
This transaction will help keep the Auburn Public Health Center open through 2016.  The Center serves as a community resource providing health services to low income clients, communities of color and limited English proficient communities.  
Energy Efficiency impact:  N/A
Lease Alternatives Analysis

Summary: 
The current Auburn Public Health Center has a lease in place through September 30, 2018. King County has a termination option in the lease for lack of appropriations. However, King County is required to provide 12 months’ advance notice and incur a termination penalty, which equals the unpaid tenant improvement balance at the time of termination. 
Vicinity View Map

[image: image2.png]



Parcel Map

[image: image3.png]0721059010

7459920030

Q14
0721059010

33

21059010,
0721059010
2

82
390000305

204

3339900285

810

3339900270

39900270





